

Alan Pontet Driving Tuition

Tariff

Differential Pricing

In comparison with other one-to-one educational and personal development services, driving tuition fees are among the lowest whilst a driving tuition service is no less expensive to deliver, and this is reflected in the standard hourly rate which I charge. Nevertheless, I use differential pricing and payment options to help you with your budgeting, and to encourage in you a commitment to developing your responsibility for safe sharing of the road environment. See the discounts and payment terms. See also my terms and conditions in a separate document.

Standard Hourly Rate: £43.50 (see below for discounts on bundles of hours)

- This is the full hourly rate, also known as the standard hourly rate or maximum hourly rate. Discounts for bundles of hours are calculated from this rate. If you were to book only 1 hour and no more, this is what you would pay for that hour.
- If you want to pay towards a bundle of hours, you pay a minimum of £43.50 for a 1 hour appointment, £65.25 for a 1.5 hours appointment, or £87.00 for a 2 hours appointment. You can indeed pay any amount, provided that it is not less than these minimum payments. The discounts (shown as below as 'saving') are obtained when the amount shown for that bundle has been paid in full.

Try-it-and-See

A one-off trial appointment, of 60 minutes or 90 minutes or 120 minutes, for beginners and those who are partly-trained.

- **60 minutes:** £21.75 – saving £21.75! (Full price would be £43.50)
- **90 minutes:** £33.12 – saving £32.13! (Full price would be £65.25)
- **120 minutes:** £43.50 – saving £43.50! (Equates to £21.75/hr. Full price would be £87.00)

Payment terms: a one-off payment in full.

Beginner's 5-Pack Starter

After your Try-it-and-See appointment, if you are a beginner you can take these five hours of beginner's tuition covering primary control skills including moving off changing gears turning stopping and hill-starts, etc.

- **5 hours:** £147.50 - saving £70.00! (Equates to £29.50/hr. Full price would be £217.50) For beginners only.

Payment terms: a one-off payment of £147.50 or, minimum payments as described above, until the amount shown has been paid in full.

Bundles

Our learning rate can be influenced by several factors, including frequency of practice – see other information on my website and which helps you to assess how many hours you might take to learn. A general recommendation is that you plan at least one appointment per week. A bulk purchase is more economical and gives you flexibility with your appointments plan – and you can stagger payment – see above.

- **First 10 Hours:** £370.00 - saving £65.00! (Equates to £37.00/hr. Full price would be £435.00)
- **Second 10 Hours:** £355.00 - saving £80.00! (Equates to £35.50/hr. Full price would be £435.00)
- **Third 10 Hours:** £340.00 - saving £95.00! (Equates to £34.00/hr. Full price would be £435.00)
- **Fourth 10 Hours:** £325.00 - saving £110.00! (Equates to £32.50/hr. Full price would be £435.00)
- **Fifth 10 Hours:** £310.00 - saving £125.00! (Equates to £31.00/hr. Full price would be £435.00)

Payment terms: a one-off payment for each bundle of 10 hours or, any amount towards the total provided that it covers the full hourly rate for the appointment booked, or minimum payments as instructed by me – see above.

Minimum payments are:

Quick-Six

This option provides 6 hours for an experienced learner who was not one of my regular clients and who comes to me for a few extra practices and/or mock-tests prior to their driving test.

- £231.00 - saving £30.00! (Equates to £38.50/hr. Full price would be £261.00)

Payment terms: a one-off payment or, minimum payments per appointment – see above.

Payment of fees

Payment should be made on-line in advance to:

MR A D PONTET sort code: 07-08-06 account number: 28561595 and give your name as your payment reference.

I do not normally accept cash payments; if, however, you cannot pay online, you may pay in cash – in which case and since I am not a cashier, please bring at least the correct amount and not anything less. Any overpayment shall be carried over to your next appointment. Underpayment is not acceptable – see my Terms and Conditions.

I do not accept payment by cheque or card.

I do not issue printed or other paper receipts – receipts shall be sent by way of phone text messages.

Fees and the Practical Driving Test

On the day of the practical test your appointment with me shall be of 2 hours, and shall include before the test a short practice if there is time, plus travel time to and from the test centre. The fee which you pay to the DVSA for a driving test appointment does not include the fee which you pay to me for your appointment with me (and which includes the use of my car during your driving test).